
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030965-2021 

Tender

Signposting of tender reference RFT 204558 Site
Investigation works for Section 3 and 4 of the Ulster Canal
Greenway Project

Armagh City Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-030965
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03006c  
Published 13 December 2021, 2:44pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Armagh City Banbridge and Craigavon Borough Council

Craigavon Civic and Conference Centre PO Box 66 Lakeview Road

Craigavon

BT64 1AL

Contact

ptrappemonaghancoco.ie

Email

ptrappe@monaghancoco.ie

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030965-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030965-2021
mailto:ptrappe@monaghancoco.ie


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDE
RS_SIMPLE

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDE
RS_SIMPLE

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDE
RS_SIMPLE

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDERS_SIMPLE
https://irl.eu-supply.com/ctm/Supplier/PublicPurchase/203935/0/0?returnUrl=&b=ETENDERS_SIMPLE


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Signposting of tender reference RFT 204558 Site Investigation works for Section 3 and 4
of the Ulster Canal Greenway Project

Reference number

RFT 204558

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45111250 - Ground investigation work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Signposting of tender reference RFT 204558 Site Investigation works for Section 3 and 4
of the Ulster Canal Greenway Project

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: 60,000 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71351500 - Ground investigation services

79720000 - Investigation services



Page 4 to 7

71510000 - Site-investigation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN07 - Armagh City, Banbridge and Craigavon

Main site or place of performance

County Monaghan

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Signposting of tender reference RFT 204558 Site Investigation works for Section 3 and 4
of the Ulster Canal Greenway Project

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: 60,000 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

3

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 7

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: yes

Identification of the project: Ulster Canal Greenway Project Phase 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

21 January 2022

Local time

4:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 21 April 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date



Page 6 to 7

21 January 2022

Local time

4:30pm

Place

Monaghan County Council. Glen Road Offices. Monaghan Town. H18 T382

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Monaghan County Council. Glen Road Offices. Monaghan Town. H18 T382

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Monaghan County Council

Glen Road Offices Monaghan Town H18 T382

Monaghan

H18 T382

Country

Ireland



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:24:54+0000
	TCPDF




